35
41

41

41

41

41

41

41

37
39

38

42

41

36
36

36

42

42

36

36
40
37

45
40
35
42

42

40
41

41

E#0001
E#0002

E#0003

E#0004

E#0005

E#0006

E#0007

E#0008

E#0009
E#0010

E#0011

E#0012

E#0013

E#0014
E#0015

E#0016

E#0017

E#0018

E#0019

E#0020
E#0021
E#0022

E#0023
E#0024
E#0025
E#0026

E#0027

E#0028
E#0029

E#0030

economic forecasting
education information
educational certification
services, namely, providing
training and educational
examination

educational examination
educational examination for
users to qualify to pilot
drones

educational services
educational services
provided by schools
educational services
provided by special needs
assistants

electric appliance
installation and repair
electricity distribution
electronic bulletin board
services
[telecommunications
services]

electronic data storage

electronic desktop
publishing

electronic funds transfer

electronic funds transfer
electronic funds transfer
provided via blockchain
technology

electronic monitoring of
credit card activity to
detect fraud via the
internet

electronic monitoring of
personally identifying
information to detect
identity theft via the
internet

electronic transfer of
crypto assets

electronic transfer of
virtual currencies
electroplating

elevator installation and
repair

embalming services
embroidering

employment agency services
energy auditing

engineering

engraving

entertainer services

entertainment information

35801
41A01

41A01

41A01
41A01

41A01
41A01

41A01

37A01,37D11
39J02

38A01

42X11
41001

36A01
36A01

36A01

42P02

42P02

36A01

40C01
37A01,37D02

42J01,42V02
40801
35001
42002

42N01,42N03

40C01,40C04
40C06

41E03

41E01,41E02
41E03,41E04
41E05,41F01
41F06,41G01
41602,41G03
41G04,41K01

350063
410048

410239

410049

410221

410017

410199

410219

370003
390031

380036

420226

410092

360058
360058

360130

420246

420245

360124

360124
400026
370004

450220
400063
350012
420218

420064

400035
410007

410050

20

22

19

19

22
22

22

22

22

20
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41

41

41

45

39
41
45

36

37
36

42

E#0031

E#0032

E#0033

E#0034

E#0035
E#0036
E#0037

E#0038

E#0039
E#0040

E#0041

entertainment services

escape game [entertainment]

escape room [entertainment]

escorting in society
[chaperoning]

escorting of travellers
e-sports services
evening dress rental

e-wallet payment services

excavation of ruins, not
for research

exchanging money
exploration services in the
field of the oil, gas and
mining industries

41E01,41E02
41E03,41E04
41E05,41F01
41F06,41G01
41602,41G03
41G04,41K01

41F06,41K01
41799

42W03
42A02

42X02

37A01
36A01

42N02

410004

410247

410247

450002

390002
410233
450046

360128

370156
360019

420252

22

22

22

20

22

19
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