_

類	索引	英語表記	日本語訳	類似群	固	* 備考
35	E#0001	economic forecasting	経済予測	35B01	350063	
41	E#0002	education information	教育情報の提供	41A01	410048	变20
41	E#0003	educational certification services, namely, providing training and educational examination	教育認証サービス、すなわち、 訓練の提供及び教育上の試験の 実施	41A01	410239	追22
41	E#0004	educational examination	教育上の試験の実施	41A01	410049	
41	E#0005	educational examination for users to qualify to pilot drones	ドローン操縦資格を付与するた めの教育上の試験の実施	41A01	410221	追19
41	E#0006	educational services	知識又は技芸の教授	41A01	410017	
41	E#0007	educational services provided by schools	学校による教育の提供	41A01	410199	
41	E#0008	educational services provided by special needs assistants	特別支援教育	41A01	410219	追19
37	E#0009	electric appliance installation and repair	民生用電気機械器具の設置工事 及び修理	37A01,37D11	370003	
39	E#0010	electricity distribution	電気の配給	39J02	390031	
38	E#0011	electronic bulletin board services [telecommunications services]	電子掲示板による通信	38A01	380036	
42	E#0012	electronic data storage	電子データの保存用記憶領域の 貸与	42X11	420226	
41	E#0013	electronic desktop publishing	コンピュータを利用して行う書 籍の制作	41D01	410092	
36	E#0014	electronic funds transfer	電子マネー利用者に代わってする支払代金の決済	36A01	360058	变22
36	E#0015	electronic funds transfer	電子的な資金の振替	36A01	360058	变22
36	E#0016	electronic funds transfer provided via blockchain technology	プロックチェーン技術を介して 提供される電子的資金の振替	36A01	360130	追22
42	E#0017	electronic monitoring of credit card activity to detect fraud via the internet	インターネットを介したクレジットカードの不正利用検出のための電子的な監視	42P02	420246	
42	E#0018	electronic monitoring of personally identifying information to detect identity theft via the internet	インターネット経由での個人情報の盗難を検出するための個人 識別情報の電子的な監視	42P02	420245	
36	E#0019	electronic transfer of crypto assets	暗号資産の支払代金の決済	36A01	360124	变22
36	E#0020	electronic transfer of virtual currencies	[仮想通貨の支払代金の決済]		360124	* 変22
40	E#0021	electroplating	電気めっき	40C01	400026	
37	E#0022	elevator installation and repair	エレベーターの設置工事及び修 理	37A01,37D02	370004	
45	E#0023	embalming services	理 遺体の防腐処理	42J01,42V02	450220	
45 40	E#0023	embaining services embroidering	ししゅう	42J01,42V02 40B01	400063	
35	E#0025	employment agency services	職業のあっせん	35D01	350012	
42	E#0026	energy auditing	エネルギー効率の診断	42Q02	420218	
42	E#0027	engineering	土木・工学に関するエンジニアリング	42N01,42N03	420064	
40	E#0028	engraving	木・金属・石の彫刻	40C01,40C04 40C06	400035	
41	E#0029	entertainer services	芸人による演芸の上演	41E03	410007	
41	E#0030	entertainment information	娯楽情報の提供	41E01,41E02 41E03,41E04 41E05,41F01 41F06,41G01 41G02,41G03 41G04,41K01	410050	变20

E サービス(第35類 - 第45類)全類通しアルファベット順一覧表日本語訳

類	索引	英語表記	日本語訳	類似群	古	*	備考
41	E#0031	entertainment services	娯楽の提供	41E01,41E02 41E03,41E04 41E05,41F01 41F06,41G01 41G02,41G03 41G04,41K01	410004		
41	E#0032	escape game [entertainment]	脱出ゲームの提供(娯楽の提供)	41F06,41K01 41Z99	410247		追22
41	E#0033	escape room [entertainment]	[脱出ルームの提供(娯楽の提供)]		410247	*	追22
45	E#0034	escorting in society [chaperoning]	社交界における付き添い	42W03	450002		
39	E#0035	escorting of travellers	旅行者の添乗又は案内	42A02	390002		
41	E#0036	e-sports services	[E-スポーツサービス]	10)/00	410233	*	追22
45 36	E#0037 E#0038	e-wallet payment services	イブニングドレスの貸与 [イーウォレット支払いサービ	42X02	450046 360128	*	追20
37	E#0039	excavation of ruins, not	ス] 遺跡の発掘(調査を除く。)	37A01	370156		追22
		for research					~=
36 42	E#0040 E#0041	exchanging money exploration services in the field of the oil, gas and mining industries	両替 石油・ガス・鉱業の分野におけ る探査	36A01 42N02	360019 420252		追19